
MINUTE ITEM 11/18/71 
EP 

17. AMENDMENT TO INTERAGENCY SERVICE AGREEMENT LC 19 BETWEEN THE STATE 
LANDS DIVISION AND THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR THE 1970-71 FISCAL YEAR -
P&C, R&D. 

After consideration of Calendar Item 3 attached, and upon motion duly made
and carried, the following resolution was adopted: 

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE AUGMENTATION OF THE CONTRACT FOR LEGAL 
SERVICES FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1970-71, 
INCREASING THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE TO $59,220.30. 

Attachment: 
Calendar Item 3 (1 page ) 

747 

https://59,220.30


CALENDAR ITEM 11/71 
P&C 

3. R&D 

AMENDMENT TO INTERAGENCY SERVICE AGREEMENT LC 19 BETWEEN THE STATE LANDS 
DIVISION AND THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR THE 1970-71 FISCAL YEAR. 

PURPOSE: To augment the subject appropriation by the sum of $9, 220.30, 
increasing the total from $50,000.00 to $59, 220.30. 

The increase is necessary due to the Department of Justice underestimating the 
total legal hours for the months of April, May and June 1971, plus additional
costs in the case of the City of Long Beach vs. Ernest D. Radford, et al., 
Civ. LA 69-750, incurred during the month of June. These costs were not known 
by the Department of Justice at the time they submitted their estimate to the 
State Lands Division. Costs are reimburseable to the State Lands Division 
from Long Beach Operations. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE AUGMENTATION OF THI 
CONTRACT FOR LEGAL SERVICES FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR THE FISCAL 
YEAR 1970-71, INCREASING THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE TO $59, 220.30. 

748 

https://50,000.00

